TYPE C HANDLE AND KEY
SWITCHES
CONTROL AND SIGNALING SOLUTIONS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
Long life durability :
• A reliability recognized for more
than 40 years
• Qualified according to nuclear
standards  IEEE 323 & 344

Eg1 : CFA1  /              -         /            F3-O3+73160              / 45X45+PD  /                   -                    /            MN           /             -             /                                 PRC                                //
Eg2 : CR272P  /        -         /              F2-O2+73081           / 45X45+PD  /                   -                   /               -               /       2122E         /                                   PRC                                //
Codification of products
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
TEC180117008 Rev. 1
3
1
CFA CL
CR CPR
CMC
272P
F3-O3+73160
20
020
21
021
22
022
23
023
24
024
25
025
POSITIONS
1 X X
TOURNER
X
X3 X X
Types
CFA Black handle Ø 34 (Drilling  Ø 25)
CL Ball handle with long lever  (Drilling  Ø 25)
CR Ronis key command (Drilling  Ø 22,5)
CPR Ronis key  (piston barrel ) command (Drilling  Ø 29,5)
CMC ENTRELEC key (Drilling  Ø 25)
1 Presentation is followed by the function number.
Eg1 : function 1 =  Handle switch with 2 fixed positions (9h-12h)
272P Eg2 : function 272P = Key switch with 2 fixed positions (12h-15h)
                                       Key free in position 3 only
(Cf. currently used diagrams, function numbers tables)
Special assembly
1-3 Indication  of a special positioning  different from the standard of the function
eg = position  1-3 in replacement of position 3-5 for 272P function
Contacts  and scheme
Example of reference construction
F3-O3 73160
Turn function contact configuration
MAFELEC scheme number
 corresponding this function
F  : Number of Normally Open contacts (NO)
O : Number of Normally Close contacts  (NC)
If the switch have more than 2 positions only the MAFELEC scheme number is indicated in this
section
Codification of products
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
TEC180117008 Rev. 1
4
Accessories
45X45 or
70X45
Plastic contacts cover (Included in standard)
Dimension 45X45 up to 8 contacts and 70X45 beyond
PD Rear plate cutted to allow rear cable outlet  (Included in standard)
ST Metallic cable support for rear cable outlet
CF Protective cover split on one side to allow an easy placement after
wiring
Z Use of contacts in alloy Gold-Silver in replacement of contacts in alloy
Silver/Nickel
(Recommended for low current level applications)
Signaling and lamps
- Not applicable : Only TPL or TL switches (CM and CP) can be equipped
with lamps
Handle type
- Not applicable :
- CL switches are always equipped with chromed handle with lever
and black ball
- This section is not applicable for key switches
MN CFA switches are always equipped with a black handle
45X45
PD
ST
Z
CFA
CL
Types      / Special assembly /   Contacts ans scheme     /Accessories /  Signaling and lamps   /   Handle type    /   Key number  /Escutcheon plate or special accessories  //
Eg1 : CFA1  /              -         /            F3-O3+73160              / 45X45+PD  /                   -                    /            MN           /             -             /                                 PRC                                //
Eg2 : CR272P  /        -         /              F2-O2+73081           / 45X45+PD  /                   -                   /               -               /       2122E         /                                   PRC                                //
Codification of products
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
TEC180117008 Rev. 1
5
PRCG
CG
-
PRC PCC
Types      / Special assembly /   Contacts ans scheme     /Accessories /  Signaling and lamps   /   Handle type    /   Key number  /Escutcheon plate or special accessories  //
Eg1 : CFA1  /              -         /            F3-O3+73160              / 45X45+PD  /                   -                    /            MN           /             -             /                                 PRC                                //
Eg2 : CR272P  /        -         /              F2-O2+73081           / 45X45+PD  /                   -                   /               -               /       2122E         /                                   PRC                                //
Key number
-  Not applicable : This section is not applicable for handle switches
2122E Example of standard key number for a CR switch  (many others key
combination on request, eg : 2131A 2312E)
N23443 Example of standard key number for a CPR switch  (piston barrel) (many
others key combination on request, eg : N22312)
CLE1 Example of standard key number for a CMC switch  (hammer keys)
(16 different profiles of keys , CLE1 to CLE16 available on request)
Escutcheon plate and accessories
PCC Square chromed escutcheon (for engraving) : □ 58 for CFA or CL ;
                                                                     □ 40 for CR ; □ 47 for CPR
PRC Round chromed escutcheon (for engraving) : Ø 50 for CFA or CL ;
                                                                    Ø 40 for CR ; Ø 47 for CPR
G « G » in complement of PCC or PRC indicate that product is  engraved
Possibility of engraving on request
CG Bezel of CMC switches can be engraved
Possibility of engraving on request
- Product without escutcheon plate
Currently used diagrams : CFA or CL switches
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
TEC180117008 Rev. 1
6
20
020
21
021
22
022
23
023
24
024
25
025
TOURNER
1 X X X
X3 X X
POSITIONS
20